Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K

SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC Form 8-K September 29, 2005

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

	Date of Report (Date of	earliest event reported): September 28,	, 2005
	SKYLYN	X COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,	_
Exact name of regi	strant as specified in its chart	ter)	
Delaware		0-27635	_37-1465836
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)		(Commission file number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
	500 John Ringlin	ng Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida 34242	
(Address of principa	al executive offices) (Zip Coo	de)	
	Registrant's telephone r	number, including area code: (941) 388	<u>-2882</u>
	(Former name or for	rmer address, if changed since last repo	rt)
		ORS OR PRINCIPAL OFFICERS; ELI ENT OF PRINCIPAL OFFICERS	ECTION OF
	ptember 28, 2005, Danie nc. (the "Company").	l J. Sullivan resigned as Chief Fir	nancial Officer of SkyLynz
		SIGNATURE	

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this

report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K

Date: September 29, 2005

By: /s/ Gary L. Brown

Gary L. Brown,

President and Chief Executive Officer